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2011 WISCONSIN ACT 193

AN ACT to amend 454.08 (4) of the statutesglating to: use of tuberculocidal disinfectants in a barbering or cos
metologyestablishment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ing the use of a tuberculocidal disinfectant bya@nager
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: of or a barber or cosmetologist in a&stablishment
licensedunder this sectionThe examining board may
not license an establishment under this section uitless
SecTion 1. 454.08 (4) of the statutes is amended to meetsthe standardsstablished by the examining board.
read: A person proposing to open an establishment in a new
454.08(4) The examiningpoard shall, by rule, estab  locationshall apply to the examining board for an inspec
lish minimum standards concerning the maintenance,tion and approval of the establishment, submitting an
equipmentplans,and specifications for licensed estab exactdescriptionand floor plan of the proposed location
lishmentsas they relate to the public health aadety of the establishment on a form provided by the depart
The examining board may not promulgate a rule requir ment.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



